
in 3.000 g

ID No Active Components
Premix 
Level

Additive Name Units

PORTAMiN TURBOViNE

Anyonik Tuzlar

Amonyum Klorür Amonyum Klorür

Elementler

Demir (Fe)

İyot (I)

Kobalt (Co)

Mangan (Mn)

Çinko (Zn)

Selenyum (Se)

Sodyum (Na)

Magnezyum (Mg) 

Sodyum Bikarbonat (NaHCO3)

Kalsiyum (Ca)

Fosfor (P)

E1

E2

E3

E5

E6

E8

11.4.2

11.2.1

11.4.2

11.3.1

11.3.1

Demir Oksit

Kalsiyum İyodat

Kobalt Sülfat

Mangan Oksit

Çinko Oksit

Sodyum Selenit

Sodyum Klorür

Magnezyum Oksit

Sodyum Bikarbonat (NaHCO3)

Dikalsiyum Fosfat

Dikalsiyum Fosfat

Taşıyıcılar 

Antioksidanlar

BHA

Bonkalit

Yonca Unu

Kalsiyum Karbonat (CaCO3)

E320

1.11.7

11.1.1

Butylated Hydroxyanisola

Bonkalit

Yonca Unu

Kalsiyum Karbonat (CaCO3)

E510 300.000

4.200

90

21

4.200

4.500

24

30.000

30.000

30.000

153.000

110.160

3.000

qsp

qsp

qsp

mg

Vitaminler

3a672a

3a671

3a700

3a821

3a841

3a880

Vitamin A

Vitamin D3

Vitamin E

Vitamin B1

Vitamin B12

Vitamin B5

Vitamin B7

Retinol Asetat

Cholecalsiferol 

Alfa Tokoferol Asetat

Tiyamin 

Syanacobalamin

Kalsiyum D Pantotenat

D-(+)-Biotin

792.000

79.200

4.050

510

9

750

45

IU

IU

mg

mg

mg

mg

mg

Vitamin Benzeri Bileşikler

Vitamin B93a316 Folik Asit

Bağlayıcılar

Toksin Bağlayıcı

Toksin Bağlayıcı

Toksin Bağlayıcı

Bentonit / Montmorilonite

Klinoptilolit (Hydrated Calcium Aliminosilicate)

Sepiyolit

E558

E567

E562

Amino Asitler

Amino Asit Kompleksi Amino Asit Kompleksi

Bitkisel Ekstratlar

E565 Bitkisel Ekstratlar Bitkisel Ekstratlar

Sindirim Artırıcılar

Maya

MOSS

Saccharomyeces Cerevisia

MOSS/Beta Glukan+Oligasaccarit

4b1710 10

Bağırsak Flora Düzenleyiciler

Mannan

Glukan

Saccharomyeces Cerevisia'nın Hüc.Duv.Ekt.

Saccharomyeces Cerevisia'nın Hüc.Duv.Ekt.

E1704

E1704

Probiyotikler

Enterecoccus Faceum4b1705 Enterecoccus Faceum NCIMB 104 15

750

35.000

33x10

48.000

30.000

36.000

60.000

45.000

45.000

150.000

15.000

mg

mg

CFU

mg

mg

mg

mg

mg

mg

mg

mg

mg

mg

mg

mg

mg

mg

mg

mg

mg

mg

mg

mg

turbovine

INTENDED� USE:� It� is� used� to� meet� the� vitamin� and� mineral�
requirments�of�small�ruminants.�It�may�prevents�the�urinary�calculi�in�
small� ruminants� and� prevent� pica� cases� (solil� eating� and� licking�
strange�materials).� �It�may�increases�live�weight�and�carcass�yield�in�
lambs.�It�could�improve�reproductive�performance,�if�it�is�used�during�
mating� season.� � It�may�also� improve� rumen�microbial�growth�and�
nutrient�utilizatin�in�the�rumen.

USAGE:��Sheep�and�Goat�:�20-30�g,�Lamb�and�Kid�:�10-30�g�/�It�is�used�by�
mixing�into�the�daily�feed�of�animals.

9

AMINO ACID - ANIONIC SALT and YEAST ADDED PELLET PREMIX FOR SMALL RUMINANTS

turbovine

PortaPortaPortaminminmin

10 KG BUCKETS 10 KG KRAFT BAGS 20 KG KRAFT BAGS20 KG BUCKETS5 KG BUCKETS

PACKAGE FORM


